
…a3crg Circuit Time Trial League 2024 

(Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and Regulations) 

Glorious (Damp)Goodwood Circuit  Races  ~  P917/10  

Wednesday 22n d  May ~ 7.6 miles  & 10-mile TT’s  ~  Course   

Timekeeping Crew: Trevor Beauchamp, Maria Golden, Martin Whitty, Kathleen 

Collard-Berry, Peter Phipps. 

Start Line Stewards:  Gareth Peters (Speaker) Peter Pickers, David Shepherd 

Signing-On & Reception: Caitlin Peters & Nigel Bicknell 

For the “League Events” Bonus Points can be earnt by beating your Goodwood season “PB”, 

this is shown as “T2B” (Time to Beat). * Indicates beating Series PB 

The Full Results (including * PB’s) 

Event 1: ~ “Any Bike”, Youth 12 yrs. - 15yrs ~ 4 & bit Laps = 10-miles 
#New (Femmes) Event Record ~ Skye Martingale 00:25:01 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club  Mach Group T2B Arriveé 

1 Alexander Goodwill Preston Park Youth CC TT Yth-14 00:24:29 00:23:11* 

2 Skye Martingale Type One Style TT Fem-15  00:25:01# 

3 Stanley Wilkes Chichester Triathlon Club RB Yth-15  00:26:23 

4 Alexander Stuart GS Mossa RB Yh-14 00:27:03 00:26:55* 

5 Freddie Gay Chichester Triathlon Club RB Yth-13  00:30:41 

Event 2: ~ Youths Road Bikes 8yrs - 13yrs ~ 3 & bit Laps = 7.60 miles  
Event Records:  Lucas Lovell 00:20:31 ~ Amy Clark 00:26:42 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club  Mach Group T2B Arriveé 

1 Jack Patten Southdown Velo RB Yth-12 00:22:31 00:22:10* 

2 Amy Clarke Surrey Cycle Racing League RB Fem-13 00:27:20 00:26:58* 

3 Thomas Meigh Portsmouth North End CC RB Yth-12 00:28:20 00:28:22 

4 Henry Meigh Portsmouth North End CC RB Yth-10 00:32:31 00:39:32 

Event 3: Two-Up Team Time Trial, 4 & bit Laps = 10-miles 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club Mach Grp MPH Arriveé 

1 Howard Bayley ...a3crg TT 45-49 29.63 00:20:15 

1 Andy Langdown ...a3crg TT 55-59 29.63 00:20:15 

2 Simon Rowe Team TMC RB 40-44 26.28 00:22:50 

2 Clinton More Team TMC RB 45-49 26.28 00:22:50 

Event 4: Tandems, 4 & bit Laps = 10-miles 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club  Mach Group T2B Arriveé 

1 Mark Fraser Full Moo Cycling TT 55-59 00:26:07 00:25:16* 

1 Anna Fraser CC Ashwell TT F55-59 00:26:07 00:25:16* 

 



Event 5: Scratch & Itch Event, 4 & bit Laps = 10-miles 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club Mach Group T2B Arriveé 

1 Ollie Boarer Tofauti Everyone Active TT Jun-17  00:20:07 

2 Alexander Murphy Velo Club Venta TT Jun-17 00:20:47 00:20:17* 

3 Matthew Gilmour Primera-Teamjobs TT Esp-18  00:20:26 

4 Cris Coxon Brighton Mitre CC RB 45-49  00:20:47 

5 Bobby Buenfeld Velo Club Venta TT Jun-17 00:20:32 00:20:49 

6 Andy Langdown ...a3crg TT 55-59 00:20:47 00:21:00 

7 Larry Wiltshire Chichester City Riders TT 50-54  00:21:39 

8 Sarah Storey Storey Racing TT F45-49 00:21:51 00:21:41* 

9 Mark Lisk 3C Cycle Club TT 50-54  00:21:49 

10 George Hunter Horsham Cycling RB Sen-30  00:21:51 

11 Joshua Lahiri Petersfield Triathlon Club TT Sen-30 00:22:29 00:21:54* 

12 Ben George New Forest CC TT Sen-33  00:22:05 

13 James Smee Chichester City Riders TT 45-49 00:22:22 00:22:10* 

14 James Ayton Portsmouth North End CC TT 45-49  00:22:13 

15 Peter Younghusband Petersfield Triathlon Club TT 55-59 00:21:27 00:22:21 

16 Chris Lord Brighton Excelsior CC TT 70-74 00:22:39 00:22:32* 

17 Paul Martin NAUT Cycling TT 50-54 00:23:51 00:22:34* 

18 Laurence Brown Chichester City Riders TT Sen-37 00:23:14 00:22:45* 

18 Ian Gay Chichester Triathlon Club TT 40-44  00:22:45 

20 Dan Shipton Eastbourne Rovers CC TT 45-49  00:22:54 

21 Simon Berogna Velo Club St Raphael TT 50-54  00:22:55 

21 Martin Piper NAUT Cycling TT 50-54  00:22:55 

23 Sean Williams NAUT Cycling TT 50-54  00:23:05 

24 Tim Peters Horsham Cycling TT 50-54 00:24:06 00:23:25* 

25 Adam Coppard Chichester City Riders RB Sen-34  00:23:29 

26 Shaun Smart Southdown Velo TT 60-64 00:23:25 00:23:33 

27 Graeme Stirzaker ...a3crg RB 55-59  00:23:37 

28 Mike Rees Zoom Triathlon Club TT 40-44  00:23:40 

29 Sarah Matthews ...a3crg TT F60-64 00:24:23 00:23:44* 

30 Paul Jones Portsmouth North End CC TT 55-59  00:23:58 

31 Rob Vessey ...a3crg TT 60-64 00:24:42 00:24:00* 

32 Matt Doe ...a3crg TT 50-54 00:24:40 00:24:01* 

33 Mike Anderson CC Moncontour TT 65-69 00:24:06 00:24:10 

34 Richard Keevil GS Stella TT 55-59  00:24:24 

35 David Patten Southdown Velo TT 70-74  00:24:28 

36 Adam Puckett Fareham Wheelers CC RB 40-44 00:25:38 00:24:31* 

37 Graeme Browning-Martin New Forest CC TT 40-44  00:24:39 

38 Ruth Whiddett ...a3crg RB F50-54 00:25:11 00:24:50 

39 Jerry Bromyard ...a3crg TT 65-69  00:25:00 

40 Robin Kamiya Farnborough & Camberley CC RB 50-54 00:26:06 00:25:03* 

41 Mark Kennerley Fareham Wheelers CC RB 40-44 00:24:53 00:25:10* 

42 Lucy Mitchell ...a3crg TT F45-49  00:25:31 

43 Robert Watson Hampshire Road Club TT 60-64  00:25:35 

44 Kym Harvey ...a3crg TT F55-59 00:26:38 00:25:44* 



45 Robert Gilmour Hounslow & District Whs TT 70-74 00:25:57 00:25:55* 

46 Simon Palmer Tuff Fitty Tri Club TT 55-59  00:25:57 

47 Mike Garner ...a3crg TT 70-74  00:25:58 

48 Nigel Greenfield ...a3crg TT 60-64 00:26:36 00:25:59* 

49 Deborah Smith Southdown Velo RB F45-49 00:26:25 00:26:04* 

50 Deborah Sheridan ...a3crg TT F65-69 00:27:23 00:26:13* 

51 Ruth Jones Farnborough & Camberley CC TT F40-44  00:26:16 

52 Rachel Clay GS Vecchi RB F45-49  00:26:34 

53 Stephen Summers Worthing Excelsior CC RB 55-59 00:27:18 00:26:42* 

54 Christina Dove ...a3crg TT 55-59  00:26:49 

55 Phil McNamara Full Gas Racing Team RB 55-59 00:27:05 00:26:59* 

56 Jeremy Page Southborough & Dist. Whs RB 60-64  00:27:05 

57 David Bew Hampshire Road Club TT 50-54  00:27:09 

58 Richard Miles Inspire-Chichester TT 65-69 00:26:29 00:27:13 

59 Denise Stuart GS Mossa RB F50-54 00:26:58 00:27:31 

60 Helen Meigh Sotonia CC RB F40-44  00:27:45 

61 Christopher Redmond Petersfield Triathlon Club TT 55-59 00:27:53 00:27:56 

62 Rowena Rogers Petersfield Triathlon Club TT F45-49 00:28:21 00:28:30 

63 Hannah Lucas Farnborough & Camberley CC RB F40-44  00:28:38 

64 Pippa O'Brien RT PODA TT F60-64 00:30:43 00:28:59* 

65 Nigel Hughes Fareham Wheelers CC RB 65-69 00:28:54 00:29:04 

66 Karl Corpez Charlotteville Cycling Club RB 55-59  00:29:06 

67 Vernon Schutte Farnborough & Camberley CC RB 70-74 00:29:41 00:29:35* 

68 Martin Balk 3C Cycle Club TT 60-64  00:29:48 

69 Eamonn Sheridan Warwickshire Road Club RB 70-74 00:32:26 00:30:18* 

Team Classification 

Pos Squadra/Team/Club Counting Riders Arriveé 

1 Chichester City Riders Larry Wiltshire, James Smee, Laurence Brown 1:06:34 

2 …a3crg Andy Langdown, Graeme Stirzaker, Sarah Matthews 1:08:21 

3 NAUT Cycling Paul Martin, Martin Piper, Sean Williams 1:08:34 

4 Petersfield Triathlon Club Joshua Lahiri, Peter Younghusband, Christopher Redmond 1:12:11 

5 Southdown Velo Shaun Smart, David Patten, Deborah Smith 1:14:50 

6 Fareham Wheelers CC Adam Puckett, Mark Kennerley, Nigel Hughes 1:18:45 

7 Farnborough & Camberley Robin Kamiya, Ruth Jones, Hannah Lucas 1:19:57 

Open Road Bikes & Group Result 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club Mach Grp Grp Pos Arriveé 

1 Cris Coxon Brighton Mitre CC RB 45-49 1 00:20:47 

2 George Hunter Horsham Cycling RB Sen-30 1 00:21:51 

3 Adam Coppard Chichester City Riders RB Sen-34 2 00:23:29 

4 Graeme Stirzaker ...a3crg RB 55-59 1 00:23:37 

5 Adam Puckett Fareham Wheelers CC RB 40-44 1 00:24:31* 

6 Robin Kamiya Farnborough & Camberley RB 50-54 1 00:25:03* 

7 Mark Kennerley Fareham Wheelers CC RB 40-44 2 00:25:10* 

8 Stephen Summers Worthing Excelsior CC RB 55-59 2 00:26:42* 



9 Phil McNamara Full Gas Racing Team RB 55-59 3 00:26:59* 

10 Jeremy Page Southborough & Dist. Whs RB 60-64 1 00:27:05 

11 Nigel Hughes Fareham Wheelers CC RB 65-69 1 00:29:04 

12 Karl Corpez Charlotteville Cycling Club RB 55-59 4 00:29:06 

13 Vernon Schutte Farnborough & Camberley RB 70-74 1 00:29:35* 

14 Eamonn Sheridan Warwickshire Road Club RB 70-74 2 00:30:18* 

Open Time Trial Bikes & Group Result 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club Mach Grp Grp Pos Arriveé 

1 Ollie Boarer Tofauti Everyone Active TT Jun-17 1 00:20:07 

2 Alexander Murphy Velo Club Venta TT Jun-17 2 00:20:17* 

3 Matthew Gilmour Primera-Teamjobs TT Esp-18 1 00:20:26 

4 Bobby Buenfeld Velo Club Venta TT Jun-17 3 00:20:49 

5 Andy Langdown ...a3crg TT 55-59 1 00:21:00 

6 Larry Wiltshire Chichester City Riders TT 50-54 1 00:21:39 

7 Mark Lisk 3C Cycle Club TT 50-54 2 00:21:49 

8 Joshua Lahiri Petersfield Triathlon Club TT Sen-30 1 00:21:54* 

9 Ben George New Forest CC TT Sen-33 2 00:22:05 

10 James Smee Chichester City Riders TT 45-49 1 00:22:10* 

11 James Ayton Portsmouth North End CC TT 45-49 2 00:22:13 

12 Peter Younghusband Petersfield Triathlon Club TT 55-59 2 00:22:21 

13 Chris Lord Brighton Excelsior CC TT 70-74 1 00:22:32* 

14 Paul Martin NAUT Cycling TT 50-54 3 00:22:34* 

15 Ian Gay Chichester Triathlon Club TT 40-44 1 00:22:45 

16 Laurence Brown Chichester City Riders TT Sen-37 3 00:22:45* 

17 Dan Shipton Eastbourne Rovers CC TT 45-49 3 00:22:54 

18 Simon Berogna Velo Club St Raphael TT 50-54 4 00:22:55 

19 Martin Piper NAUT Cycling TT 50-54 5 00:22:55 

20 Sean Williams NAUT Cycling TT 50-54 6 00:23:05 

21 Tim Peters Horsham Cycling TT 50-54 7 00:23:25* 

22 Shaun Smart Southdown Velo TT 60-64 1 00:23:33 

23 Mike Rees Zoom Triathlon Club TT 40-44 2 00:23:40 

24 Paul Jones Portsmouth North End CC TT 55-59 3 00:23:58 

25 Rob Vessey ...a3crg TT 60-64 2 00:24:00* 

26 Matt Doe ...a3crg TT 50-54 7 00:24:01* 

27 Mike Anderson CC Moncontour TT 65-69 1 00:24:10 

28 Richard Keevil GS Stella TT 55-59 4 00:24:24 

29 David Patten Southdown Velo TT 70-74 2 00:24:28 

30 Graeme Browning-Martin New Forest CC TT 40-44 3 00:24:39 

31 Jerry Bromyard ...a3crg TT 65-69 2 00:25:00 

32 Robert Watson Hampshire Road Club TT 60-64 3 00:25:35 

33 Robert Gilmour Hounslow & District Whs TT 70-74 2 00:25:55* 

34 Simon Palmer Tuff Fitty Tri Club TT 55-59 5 00:25:57 

35 Mike Garner ...a3crg TT 70-74 3 00:25:58 

36 Nigel Greenfield ...a3crg TT 60-64 4 00:25:59* 

37 Christina Dove ...a3crg TT 55-59 6 00:26:49 

38 David Bew Hampshire Road Club TT 50-54 8 00:27:09 



39 Richard Miles Inspire-Chichester TT 65-69 3 00:27:13 

40 Christopher Redmond Petersfield Triathlon Club TT 55-59 7 00:27:56 

41 Martin Balk 3C Cycle Club TT 60-64 5 00:29:48 

Femines Road Bike Result & Group Position 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club Mach Grp Grp Pos Arriveé 

1 Ruth Whiddett ...a3crg RB F50-54 1 00:24:50* 

2 Deborah Smith Southdown Velo RB F45-49 1 00:26:04* 

3 Rachel Clay GS Vecchi RB F45-49 2 00:26:34 

4 Denise Stuart GS Mossa RB F50-54 2 00:27:31 

5 Helen Meigh Sotonia CC RB F40-44 1 00:27:45 

6 Hannah Lucas Farnborough & Camberley CC RB F40-44 2 00:28:38 

Femines Time Trial  Bike Result & Group Position 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club Mach Grp Grp Pos Arriveé 

1 Sarah Storey Storey Racing TT F45-49 1 00:21:41* 

2 Sarah Matthews ...a3crg TT F60-64 1 00:23:44* 

3 Lucy Mitchell ...a3crg TT F45-49 2 00:25:31 

4 Kym Harvey ...a3crg TT F55-59 1 00:25:44* 

5 Deborah Sheridan ...a3crg TT F65-69 1 00:26:13* 

6 Ruth Jones Farnborough & Camberley CC TT F40-44 1 00:26:16 

7 Christina Dove ...a3crg TT 55-59 3 00:26:49 

8 Rowena Rogers Petersfield Triathlon Club TT F45-49 3 00:28:30 

9 Pippa O'Brien RT PODA TT F60-64 2 00:28:59* 

Vets Results (over 40’s) from all Events on VTTA Standard & Age Adjustment Times 

Pos Rider Team/Squadra/Club Age Actual Vets +/- A A T 

1 Chris Lord Brighton Excelsior CC 71 00:22:32 00:07:20 00:18:48 

2 Sarah Matthews ...a3crg 64 00:23:44 00:07:09 00:18:59 

3 Sarah Storey Storey Racing 46 00:21:41 00:07:06 00:19:02 

4 Andy Langdown ...a3crg 55 00:21:00 00:06:17 00:19:51 

5 Cris Coxon Brighton Mitre CC 47 00:20:47 00:05:44 00:20:24 

6 David Patten Southdown Velo 72 00:24:28 00:05:37 00:20:31 

7 Deborah Sheridan ...a3crg 67 00:26:13 00:05:34 00:20:34 

8 Peter Younghusband Petersfield Triathlon Club 59 00:22:21 00:05:26 00:20:42 

9 Larry Wiltshire Chichester City Riders 50 00:21:39 00:05:07 00:21:01 

10 Mark Lisk 3C Cycle Club 51 00:21:49 00:05:02 00:21:06 

11 Mike Anderson CC Moncontour 66 00:24:10 00:04:43 00:21:25 

12 Paul Martin NAUT Cycling 53 00:22:34 00:04:29 00:21:39 

13 Jerry Bromyard ...a3crg 69 00:25:00 00:04:27 00:21:41 

14 Shaun Smart Southdown Velo 60 00:23:33 00:04:22 00:21:46 

15 James Smee Chichester City Riders 47 00:22:10 00:04:21 00:21:47 

16 James Ayton Portsmouth North End CC 46 00:22:13 00:04:14 00:21:54 

17 Ruth Whiddett ...a3crg 51 00:24:50 00:04:11 00:21:57 

18 Robert Gilmour Hounslow & District Whs 72 00:25:55 00:04:10 00:21:58 

19 Martin Piper NAUT Cycling 53 00:22:55 00:04:08 00:22:00 

20 Kym Harvey ...a3crg 59 00:25:44 00:04:07 00:22:01 



21 Rob Vessey ...a3crg 61 00:24:00 00:04:04 00:22:04 

22 Sean Williams NAUT Cycling 53 00:23:05 00:03:58 00:22:10 

23 Graeme Stirzaker ...a3crg 57 00:23:37 00:03:54 00:22:14 

24 Simon Berogna Velo Club St Raphael 50 00:22:55 00:03:51 00:22:17 

25 Mike Garner ...a3crg 70 00:25:58 00:03:41 00:22:27 

26 Dan Shipton Eastbourne Rovers CC 47 00:22:54 00:03:37 00:22:31 

27 Ian Gay Chichester Triathlon Club 43 00:22:45 00:03:31 00:22:37 

28 Tim Peters Horsham Cycling 51 00:23:25 00:03:26 00:22:42 

28 Paul Jones Portsmouth North End CC 56 00:23:58 00:03:26 00:22:42 

29 Lucy Mitchell ...a3crg 46 00:25:31 00:03:16 00:22:52 

31 Anna Fraser CC Ashwell 58 00:25:16 00:02:08 00:22:57 

32 Mark Fraser Full Moo Cycling 56 00:25:16 00:02:08 00:22:57 

32 Robert Watson Hampshire Road Club 64 00:25:35 00:02:57 00:23:11 

34 Richard Keevil GS Stella 55 00:24:24 00:02:53 00:23:15 

35 Deborah Smith Southdown Velo 49 00:26:04 00:02:50 00:23:18 

35 Matt Doe ...a3crg 51 00:24:01 00:02:50 00:23:18 

36 Christina Dove ...a3crg 57 00:26:49 00:02:45 00:23:23 

38 Mike Rees Zoom Triathlon Club 42 00:23:40 00:02:33 00:23:35 

39 Ruth Jones Farnborough & Camberley 44 00:26:16 00:02:28 00:23:40 

40 Rachel Clay GS Vecchi 47 00:26:34 00:02:15 00:23:53 

41 Nigel Greenfield ...a3crg 61 00:25:59 00:02:05 00:24:03 

42 Robin Kamiya Farnborough & Camberley 51 00:23:03 00:01:48 00:24:20 

43 Adam Puckett Fareham Wheelers CC 42 00:24:31 00:01:42 00:24:26 

44 Richard Miles Inspire-Chichester 66 00:27:13 00:01:40 00:24:28 

45 Pippa O'Brien RT PODA 63 00:28:59 00:01:39 00:24:29 

46 Denise Stuart GS Mossa 53 00:27:31 00:01:38 00:24:30 

47 Simon Palmer Tuff Fitty Tri Club 57 00:25:57 00:01:34 00:24:34 

48 Graeme Browning-Martin New Forest CC 41 00:24:39 00:01:31 00:24:37 

49 Jeremy Page Southborough & Dist. Whs 62 00:27:05 00:01:08 00:25:00 

50 Mark Kennerley Fareham Wheelers CC 43 00:25:10 00:01:06 00:25:02 

51 Helen Meigh Sotonia CC 42 00:27:45 00:00:56 00:25:12 

52 Stephen Summers Worthing Excelsior CC 56 00:26:42 00:00:42 00:25:26 

53 Phil McNamara Full Gas Racing Team 56 00:26:59 00:00:25 00:25:43 

54 Rowena Rogers Petersfield Triathlon Club 48 00:28:30 00:00:21 00:25:47 

55 Hannah Lucas Farnborough & Camberley 43 00:28:38 00:00:05 00:26:03 

56 Vernon Schutte Farnborough & Camberley 70 00:29:35 00:00:04 00:26:04 

57 Nigel Hughes Fareham Wheelers CC 66 00:29:04 -00:00:11 00:26:19 

58 David Bew Hampshire Road Club 51 00:27:09 -00:00:18 00:26:26 

59 Christopher Redmond Petersfield Triathlon Club 56 00:27:56 -00:00:32 00:26:40 

60 Eamonn Sheridan Warwickshire Road Club 70 00:30:18 -00:00:39 00:26:47 

61 Martin Balk 3C Cycle Club 64 00:29:48 -00:01:16 00:27:24 

62 Karl Corpez Charlotteville Cycling Club 58 00:29:06 -00:01:27 00:27:35 

If you are not sure how the “VTTA” times are worked out for the 40+ plus age riders, don’t be 

embarrassed to ask, it isn’t all a dark art, though we do wonder what they were thinking about. 



Non-Classified Riders  

Num Rider Squadra/Team/Club Mach Grp Comment 

35 Derek Dowden Hampshire Road Club TT 65-69 DNF 

20 Benjamin Toovey Worthing Excelsior CC RB 55-59 DNS 

31 David Robbins Petersfield Triathlon Club RB 60-64 DNS 

42 Richard Burchett Crawley Wheelers TT 50-54 DNS 

78 Neil Langley Hampshire Road Club TT 45-49 DNS 

79 Nick Andrews Portsmouth North End CC TT 55-59 DNS 

82 Darren Anderson Fareham Wheelers CC TT 50-54 DNS 

86 Kevin Plummer Team TMC RB 55-59 DNS 

88 Robin Kirk VC Godalming & Haslemere RB 45-49 DNS 

94 Callum Brownlie Velo Club Venta TT Sen-32 DNS 

95 Bryce Dyer Bournemouth Cycleworks TT 45-49 DNS 

97 Ben Lowe VC Godalming & Haslemere TT Sen-34 DNS 

98 Adam Dart GS Mossa TT Sen-23 DNS 

2 Cooper Barkey Chichester Triathlon Club RB Yth-14 DNS (A) 

29 Graham White Fareham Wheelers CC TT 65-69 DNS (A) 

30 Simon Craig-McFeely ...a3crg TT 65-69 DNS (A) 

51 Jack Martin Velo Club Venta RB Sen-23 DNS (A) 

89 Malcolm Cox Velo Club St Raphael RB 55-59 DNS (A) 

92 Nick Dwyer DRAG2ZERO TT 60-64 DNS (A) 

…a3crg Goodwood Circuit Events 2024 

Wednesday 

12/06/2024 

Goodwood Circuit Youth TT League 

Goodwood Closed Circuit TT League plus 4-up Road Bike 

Team Time Trial 

Wednesday 

26/06/2024 

Goodwood Circuit Youth TT League 

Goodwood Closed Circuit TT League Inc. The VTTA Closed 

Circuit Age Groups Champs, Championship Jerseys for Overal 

Winners, Tandem Event & 4-up TTT 

Wednesday 

24/07/20242 

Goodwood Circuit Youth TT League 

Goodwood Closed Circuit TT League Plus Para Event 

Sunday 

08:00 & 17:00 

The 11th August 

CTT National Closed Circuit Championships for, Youths,  

The Junior Championship,The “Open” Championship  

& The Womens Championship 

Other events include: One Lap Wonder Sprint Challenge, 

Heritage Bikes British Tandem GP, 2-Up & 4-Up Team Time 

Trials, then the 4-Up Team Relay 

Once again, we thank you for your support this Season. 

Follow Us on Facebook for latest updates. https//www.facebook.com/a3crg.tt 

Event Manager: David Collard-Berry, 59 Midhurst Road Fernhurst Haslemere GU27 3EN 

mobile contact: 07770 885428 ~ email dcb@a3crg.co.uk 


